503828510 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3875159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG E. HAMPEL	02/11/2003
RICHARD E. PEREGO	02/12/2003
STEFANOS S. SIDIROPOULOS	02/11/2003
ELY K. TSERN	02/12/2003
FREDERICK A. WARE	02/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rambus Inc.		
Street Address:	1050 Enterprise Way, Suite 700		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15155794		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-462-8000 twain@rambus.com
Correspondent Name: TARISA WAIN

Address Line 1: 1050 ENTERPRISE WAY #700
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RA247.P1C1C1C2C1.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TARISA WAIN

SIGNATURE: /Tarisa Wain/

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=RA247.P1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038609 FRAME: 0322

503828510

source=RA247.P1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038609 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Craig E. Hampel, citizen of the United States, residing at 5927 Dunn Ave., San Jose, CA 95123 and Richard E. Perego, citizen of the United States, residing at 5938 Pala Mesa Dr., San Jose, CA 95123 and Stefanos S. Sidiropoulos, citizen of Greece, residing at 2550 Emerson St., Palo Alto, CA 94301 and Ely K. Tsern, citizen of the United States, residing at 684 Riviera Dr., Los Altos, CA 94024 and Fredrick A Ware, citizen of the United States, residing at 13961 Fremont Pines, Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 (hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in PHASE ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A MEMORY DEVICE SIGNALING SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on		even date herewith or		
--	----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	--

- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 9797-0118-999
- which was filed on October 22, 2002, Application No. 10/278,708
- I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, 3300 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/278,708, filed October 22, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, Rambus, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may United States application and all divisions, renewals and commutations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and prissues thereof: in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

		We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year	set opposite our respective
signat	nires.	$O = I \setminus I$	
Date_	2-11-07,200	3 tracy Hompel	L.S.
Date_	2-12-03 ,200	Craig E. Hampel Richard E. Perego	L.S.
Date_	February 11th , 200	80% = 0	L.S.
Date_	2-12-63 ,200	ako	L.S.
Date_	2-11-03	Fredrick A. Ware	L.S.

CA1 - 320234.1

State of California)				
County of Santa Clara) SS.:				
personally appeared Craig E. Hampel, pname(s) is subscribed to the within instauthorized capacity(ies), and that by hwhich the person(s) acted, executed the	personally known rument and acknown is/her/their signate	to me on the basis of owledged to me that	satisfactory vidence to b he/she/they executed the	e the person(s) whose same in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and offic			Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 20	Ĭ
advenne C. Mulla	ny_	James		~
State of California) SS.: County of Santa Clara	U			
On February, 2003		lvienne C.M	Jullann	Notary Public
personally appeared Rishard E. Perego, name(s) is subscribed to the within insauthorized capacity(ies), and that by h which the person(s) acted, executed the	personally known rument and ackno is/her/their signat	to me on the basis of owledged to me that	satisfactory evidence to be he/she/they executed the	e the person(s) whose same in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal		ADRIENNE C. MULLANY	1
adrenne C Mullan	y		Commission # 1383084 Notery Public - California Santa Clara County	1 2 1
State of California) SS.:			ay Comm. Expires Jun 29, 200	
County of Saintza Clara)				
personally appeared <u>Stefanos S. Sidiror</u> whose name(s) is subscribed to the whis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex	vithin instrument nd that by his/her/	and acknowledged their signature(s) on	to me that he/she/they e	xecuted the same in
WITNESS my hand and office Odniema C. Mulla		Cor Nota	IENNE C. MULLANY nmission # 1363084 iny Public - California anta Clara County nm. Expires Jun 29, 2008	
State of California) SS.:			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	
County of Santa Clara				
personally appeared Elvk. Tsern, personally appeared to the within ins authorized capacity(ies), and that by h which the person(s) acted, executed the	onally known to i trument and acknows. is/her/their signati	me on the basis of sa owledged to me that	ntisfactory evidence to be he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and office	al seal		ADRIENNE C. MULLANY	7
adrienne C Mills	my _		Commission # 1363084 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	ĺ
State of California) SS.:			My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 20	
County of Santa Clara				
personally appeared Fredrick A. Ware, name(s) is subscribed to the within instauthorized capacity(ies), and that by hi which the person(s) acted, executed the	rument and ackno s/her/their signatu	owledged to me that	he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and offici	al scal		ENNE C. MULLANY	
adrienne C. Mulla	uny_	Notal Se	rmission # 1383084 by Public - California Scients Clara County orn. Expires Jun 29, 2008	CA1 - 320234.1

RECORDED: 05/16/2016

PATENT

REEL: 038609 FRAME: 0325